Australian
ﬁ% Institute of
Architects
NSW Government Architects Office
SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST
[architect not identified]
JAKETHEL
SHERRIN & HENNESSY, alterations by ROSS &
ROWE

[architect not identified]

[architect not identified]
NSW Government Architect W L VERNON

NSW Government Architect W L VERNON
TOOTH & Co ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT
RESCH'S BREWERY, Architect not identified
[architect not identified]

NSW HOUSING COMMISSION - ARCHITECTS

JOHN BURCHAM CLAMP
H E ROSS & ROWE [check as firm did not exist]
H C KENT

NSW Government Architect COBDEN PARKES /
HARRY REMBERT

NSW Government Architect E H FARMER

A G M Designers Attributted STEPHENSON &
TURNER

STAFFORD MOOR & FARRINGTON
BREWSTER & MANDERSON

BREWSTER & MANDERSON
LIPSON & KAAD

SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST

[architect not identified]
[architect not identified]
[architect not identified]
[architect not identified]
J P CANNON [CHECK GANNON]
[architect not identified]

Date Version Printed : 18 November 2016
Version Printed By : Heritage Officer

Government Architect E H Farmer, Project Architect
DAVID TURNER

SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST
[architect not identified]
JAKETHEL

SHERRIN & HENNESSY, alterations by ROSS &
ROWE

[architect not identified]

[architect not identified]
NSW Government Architect W L VERNON

NSW Government Architect W L VERNON

TOOTH & Co ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT
Alterations by JOHN HELLYER 1939

RESCH'S BREWERY, Architect not identified
[architect not identified]

In house design by the NSW Housing Commission,
project architect TAO GOPHERS

JOHN BURCHAM CLAMP

H E ROSS & ROWE

H C KENT

NSW Government Architect COBDEN PARKES /
HARRY REMBERT

MICHAEL DYSART

A G M Designers Attributed STEPHENSON &
TURNER

STAFFORD MOOR & FARRINGTON

BREWSTER & MANDERSON

BREWSTER & MANDERSON
SAMUEL LIPSON & PETER KAAD

HENRY D WALSH, SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST

[architect not identified]
[architect not identified]
[architect not identified]
[architect not identified]
J P CANNON

[architect not identified]

circa
circa

circa

circa

Circa

Circa

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1967

1910

1910

1900

1901

1908

1902
1902

1905

1921

1915

1914

1978

1909

1905

1895

1938

1966

1940

1946

1937

1938
1938

1910

1910
1907
undated
1950
1950
1908

1910

1914

1980

1940

1968

1925

1930

1934

1988 + subsequent

Altered 1939, 1994,
2012

CHECK

Conversion 2012-
13

adaptive reuse

DEM

REGISTER OF SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURE IN NSW

NSW Government Offices

Wharfs Nos 1-9
Jackson House

Stevens Buildings [model flats for

workers]

Forbes Tavern (Forbes Hotel)

Taylor Family Warehouse (former)

Commercial Building

Geological & Mining Museum (Former
) now the Mining Museum. Former
Power Station (Hickson Road section)

The Rocks Visitors Centre (Former

City Coroners Court)

Glenmore Hotel

Australian Hotel

Cleland Bond Store, part of the Argyle

Stores complex

Sirius Apartments

Winchombe Carson Ltd Wool Store

Elder Smith and Co Building

Farmers and Graziers Store Former

now Apartments

Hoskins Block (Automotive
Engineering), Sydney Technical

College

University of Technology former NSW
Institute of Technology Tower Building

Former A G M Building

Wormald Bros Building (Demolished)

Bryson House formerly Boyded P/L

Bryson Industries Building
City Ford (Former Hastings Deering

Car Service Station)

Woolloomooloo Finger Wharf

Group of Stores
Teloars Building
Great War Memorial

St Laurences Church Additions

St Johns Church
Jacobs Buildings

67

80-84
73

30

141

143-145
36-64

102-104

96

100-102

33

14-36

42

50-54

400

198-208

150-166

12
75-85

52
60

Walsh Bay
Wentworth Avenue
Windmill Street
York & King Streets

York Street

York Street
George Street North

George Street North

Cumberland Street

Cumberland & Gloucester Streets

Playfair Street

Cumberland Street

Wattle & Fig Streets

Wattle Street

Wattle, corner Macarthur & Jones Streets

Wattle & Thomas Streets

Broadway

Lachlan Street corner South Dowling Street

Young Street

Forbes Streets

Palmer Street
Crown, Riley, Kennedy Streets

Cowper Wharf Road
Queen Street
Queen Street

Fitzroy Street
Fitzroy Street

Albury

Sydney CBD
Sydney CBD
Sydney CBD
Sydney CBD

Sydney CBD

Sydney CBD
The Rocks

The Rocks

The Rocks

The Rocks

The Rocks

The Rocks

Ultimo

Ultimo

Ultimo

Ultimo

Ultimo

Waterloo

Waterloo

Woolloomooloo

Woolloomooloo
Woolloomooloo

Woolloomooloo Bay

Barraba
Barraba
Barraba
Barraba
Barraba
Barraba

Albury City
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney
Sydney

Sydney

Sydney
Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney

Sydney
Sydney

Sydney

Tamworth Regional
Tamworth Regional
Tamworth Regional
Tamworth Regional
Tamworth Regional
Tamworth Regional

4700225

4703248

4703249

4703250

4703251

4703252

4703253
4700847

4700848

4703176

4703177

4703240

4703569

4700870

4700871

4700872

4700873

4702727

4700888

4700889

4700899

4700900
4700901

4702878

4700950
4700951
4700952
4700953
4700954
4700955

By LGA





