

AUSTRALIAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

REGISTER OF SIGNIFICANT ARCHITECTURE IN NSW

NSW Government Architects Office	Government Architect E H Farmer, Project Architect DAVID TURNER		1967				NSW Government Offices			Albury	Albury City	4700225
SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST	SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST	circa	1910				Wharfs Nos 1-9		Walsh Bay	Sydney CBD	Sydney	4703248
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]	circa	1910				Jackson House	80-84	Wentworth Avenue	Sydney CBD	Sydney	4703249
J A KETHEL	J A KETHEL		1900				Stevens Buildings [model flats for	73	Windmill Street	Sydney CBD	Sydney	4703250
							workers]			-,,	-))	
SHERRIN & HENNESSY, alterations by ROSS & ROWE	SHERRIN & HENNESSY, alterations by ROSS & ROWE		1901		1934		Forbes Tavern (Forbes Hotel)	30	York & King Streets	Sydney CBD	Sydney	4703251
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]	circa	1908				Taylor Family Warehouse (former)	141	York Street	Sydney CBD	Sydney	4703252
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]	circa	1902				Commercial Building	143-145	York Street	Sydney CBD	Sydney	4703253
NSW Government Architect W L VERNON	NSW Government Architect W L VERNON		1902	1910	1988 + subsequent		Geological & Mining Museum (Former	36-64	George Street North	The Rocks	Sydney	4700847
					·) now the Mining Museum. Former Power Station (Hickson Road section)		,		, ,	
NSW Government Architect W L VERNON	NSW Government Architect W L VERNON		1905				The Rocks Visitors Centre (Former City Coroners Court)	102-104	George Street North	The Rocks	Sydney	4700848
TOOTH & Co ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT	TOOTH & Co ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT		1921		Altered 1939, 1994,		Glenmore Hotel	96	Cumberland Street	The Rocks	Sydney	4703176
	Alterations by JOHN HELLYER 1939				2012						- , ,	
RESCH'S BREWERY, Architect not identified	RESCH'S BREWERY, Architect not identified		1915				Australian Hotel	100-102	Cumberland & Gloucester Streets	The Rocks	Sydney	4703177
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]		1914	1914			Cleland Bond Store, part of the Argyle	33	Playfair Street	The Rocks	Sydney	4703240
							Stores complex		.,		-))	
NSW HOUSING COMMISSION - ARCHITECTS	In house design by the NSW Housing Commission, project architect TAO GOPHERS		1978	1980			Sirius Apartments	14-36	Cumberland Street	The Rocks	Sydney	4703569
JOHN BURCHAM CLAMP	JOHN BURCHAM CLAMP		1909				Winchombe Carson Ltd Wool Store	42	Wattle & Fig Streets	Ultimo	Sydney	4700870
H E ROSS & ROWE [check as firm did not exist]	H E ROSS & ROWE	Circa	1905		CHECK		Elder Smith and Co Building	50-54	Wattle Street	Ultimo	Sydney	4700871
H C KENT	H C KENT		1895				Farmers and Graziers Store Former now Apartments	400	Wattle, corner Macarthur & Jones Streets	Ultimo	Sydney	4700872
NSW Government Architect COBDEN PARKES / HARRY REMBERT	NSW Government Architect COBDEN PARKES / HARRY REMBERT		1938	1940			Hoskins Block (Automotive Engineering), Sydney Technical College		Wattle & Thomas Streets	Ultimo	Sydney	4700873
NSW Government Architect E H FARMER	MICHAEL DYSART		1966	1968			University of Technology former NSW Institute of Technology Tower Building		Broadway	Ultimo	Sydney	4702727
A G M Designers Attributted STEPHENSON & TURNER	A G M Designers Attributed STEPHENSON & TURNER	Circa	1940				Former A G M Building		Lachlan Street corner South Dowling Street	Waterloo	Sydney	4700888
STAFFORD MOOR & FARRINGTON	STAFFORD MOOR & FARRINGTON		1946			DEM	Wormald Bros Building (Demolished)	198-208	Young Street	Waterloo	Sydney	4700889
BREWSTER & MANDERSON	BREWSTER & MANDERSON		1937				Bryson House formerly Boyded P/L	150-166	Forbes Streets	Woolloomooloo	Sydney	4700899
BREWSTER & MANDERSON	BREWSTER & MANDERSON		1938				Bryson Industries Building	12	Palmer Street	Woolloomooloo	Sydney	4700900
LIPSON & KAAD	SAMUEL LIPSON & PETER KAAD		1938		Conversion 2012-		City Ford (Former Hastings Deering	75-85	Crown, Riley, Kennedy Streets	Woolloomooloo	Sydney	4700901
					13		Car Service Station)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-))	
SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST	HENRY D WALSH, SYDNEY HARBOUR TRUST		1910	1925	adaptive reuse		Woolloomooloo Finger Wharf		Cowper Wharf Road	Woolloomooloo Bay	Sydney	4702878
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]		1910	1930			Group of Stores		Queen Street	Barraba	Tamworth Regional	4700950
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]		1907				Teloars Building			Barraba	Tamworth Regional	4700951
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]		undated				Great War Memorial		Queen Street	Barraba	Tamworth Regional	4700952
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]		1950				St Laurences Church Additions	52	Fitzroy Street	Barraba	Tamworth Regional	4700953
J P CANNON [CHECK GANNON]	J P CANNON		1950				St Johns Church	60	Fitzroy Street	Barraba	Tamworth Regional	4700954
			1950					00			-	4700954
[architect not identified]	[architect not identified]		1900				Jacobs Buildings			Barraba	Tamworth Regional	4700900

By LGA